
LegaL Department 

SIDNEY J. UHITE, JR. 
Genera L Attorney 

Southern BelL Telephone 
and TeLegraph Company 

150 South Monroe Street 
Sui te 400 
TaLlahassee, Florida 32301 
(404) 529-5094 

January 28, 1994 

Mr. steve C. Tribble 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

RE: Docket No. 920260-TL 

Dear Mr. Tribble: 

On January 3, 1994, Southern Bell filed its Request for 
Confidential Classification relating to the Commission Staff's 
Affiliated Transactions and Cost Allocations Audit Report and 
supporting workpapers. Southern Bell has been advised that the 
Attachment A filed with the Request for Confidentiality had 
several pages either missing or inaccurate. Consequently, please 
find attached the corrected page and the page inadvertently 
omitted from the original filing. All parties received the 
correct Attachment A in their service copies. 

Please insert these pages in order that the Commission's 
filed copy of Attachment A will be complete. The Attachment A 
consists of forty-one (41) consecutive pages, and the pages 
should be inserted as follows: 

Sheet entitled "Binder IX of XVI (Costing Methods Group)": 
Replace page 15 with corrected page 15. 

Sheet entitled "Binder XIII of XVI (Costing Methods Group)": 
Insert after page 24. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Attachments 
I. t 

(y-RECEIVED & fRED DOCUI"Ltr ,J-Jt~P.(C~ -OATE 

~, o0 9 5 4 JAN 28 ~ 
FPSC·BlJREAU Of RECORDS FI 



cc: All Parties of Record 
A. M. Lombardo 
H. R. Anthony 
R. D. Lackey 



Ol-28-94 03:07 PM FROM BST 404-614-4054 P02 

MRder , iI of m (Coat1ns lathod. Group} 

Location of tha Propriata~ Information. 

Page t 
i~ 
24 
2S 
26 
27 
28 
30-37 
42 
43 
44 
46 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
53 
54 
55 
55 
56 
56 
57 
58 
58 
59 
60 
61 
63 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
67 
67 
68 
70 
70 

t~n€r!ru 16 
11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 19 thru 21 
12, 13, 15 thru 17, 19, 21. 
13, 14 
l4 thru 24 
25 
Col. B 
21, 24 thru 27, 34, 36 
2 
4 thru 27. 35 thru 44 
28 
1, 4, 2S, 27 
3, 7 
13, 16 thru :u 
13 thru 19 
17 thru 20 
35, 37, 38 
21 thru 26 
6 thru 13, 27, 28 
34 thru 31, 40 
2 thru 7, 29 thru 31 
21, 24 
10, 11 
9 thru 13 
22 thru 30 
5 thru 18 
16 thru 31, 37 thru 39 
20 tbru 23 
16, 19, 22, 34 
3 thru 9 
9, 10, 12, 16, 21 tbru 23 

22, 24 


3, 4, 6, 7, 24 thru 26, 34 thru 36 
26, 27, 29, 37, 41, 42 
1 thru 3, 6, 8 
20 thru 33 
38 thru 42 
5 thru 14 
12, H, 15 
30, 31 

Filed 113/94 
NARUe Audit 
Vork Papers
RCC 
Attac:hment A 

~easpn 
K 
X 
X 
I 
1: 
G 
I 
p 
P 
C 
p 
P 
P 
p 
c 
c 
p 
C 
K 
A 
A 
l 
A 
C 
A. 
e 
A 
A 
G 
C 
G 
C 
G 
G 
C 
A 
C 
I 
It 

1( 
R=95 % FROM BST 404-614-4054 

01-28-94 04: IIPM P00 2 #43 



Ol-28-94 03:07 PM FROM BST 404-6l4-4054 P03 

Attachment A 

PAge • Line • ~ea$op. 

216 17-19, 22-25 A 
217 10-19, 29-32 A 
218 9-12, 17-27, 36-38 A 
219 11-15 A 
220 27-34 A 
221 10-37 A 
222 32-34 A 
223 32 .. 34 A 
226 11-15 C 
226 21-29 A 
227 4-15 C 
228 30-35 c 

R=95 % FROM BST 404-614-4054 01-28-94 04: llPM P003 1+43 



CERTIFICATE 
Docket No. 
Docket No. 
Docket No. 
Docket No. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy 

OF SERVICE 
920260-TL 
900960-TL 
910163-TL 
910727-TL 

of the foregoing has been 

furnished by united states Mail this 28th day of January, 1994 to: 

Robin Norton 

Division of Communications 

Florida Public Service 

commission 

101 East Gaines street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866 


Tracy Hatch 

Division of Legal Services 

Florida Public Svc. Commission 

101 East Gaines street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 


Joseph A. McGlothlin 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 

McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves 

315 South Calhoun Street 

Suite 716 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-1838 

atty for FIXCA 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 

Messer, Vickers, Caparello, 


Madsen, Lewis & Metz, PA 

Post Office Box 1876 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 


atty for FPTA 

Michael W. Tye 
AT&T Communications of the 

Southern States, Inc. 

106 East College Avenue 

Suite 1410 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 


Dan B. Hendrickson 

Post Office Box 1201 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 


atty for FCAN 

Charles J. Beck 

Deputy Public Counsel 

Office of the Public Counsel 

111 W. Madison Street 

Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 


Michael J. Henry 

MCI Telecommunications Corp. 

780 Johnson Ferry Road 

suite 700 

Atlanta, Georgia 30342 


Richard D. Melson 

Hopping Boyd Green & Sams 

Post Office Box 6526 

Tallahassee, Florida 32314 


atty for MCI 

Rick Wright 

Regulatory Analyst 

Division of Audit and Finance 

Florida Public Svc. Commission 

101 East Gaines street 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0865 


Laura L. Wilson, Esq. 
c/o Florida Cable Television 
Association, Inc. 


Post Office Box 10383 

310 North Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32302 


atty for FCTA 

Chanthina R. Bryant 
Sprint Communications Co. 

Limited Partnership 

3065 Cumberland Circle 

Atlanta, GA 30339 




Benjamin H. Dickens, Jr. 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, 

Jackson & Dickens 
2120 L street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20037 

Atty for Fla Ad Hoc 

C. Everett Boyd, Jr. 
Ervin, Varn, Jacobs, Odom 

& Ervin 
305 South Gadsen Street 
Post Office Drawer 1170 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

atty for Sprint 

Florida Pay Telephone 
Association, Inc. 
c/o Mr. Lance C. Norris 
President 
suite 710, Barnett Bank Bldg. 
315 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Monte Belo"te 
Florida Consumer Action Network 
4100 W. Kennedy Blvd., #128 
Tampa, FL 33609 

Donald L. Bell, Esq. 
104 East Third Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 

Atty for AARP 

Angela Green 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Svc. Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 

Joseph Gillan 
J.P. Gillan & Associates 
P.O. Box 541038 
Orlando, FL 32854-1038 

Gerald B. Curington 

Department of Legal Affairs 

Room 1603, The Capitol 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 


Mr. Douglas S. Metcalf 

Communications Consultants, 

Inc. 

631 S. Orlando Ave., suite 250 

P. O. Box 1148 
winter Park, FL 32790-1148 

Mr. Cecil o. Simpson, Jr. 
General Attorney 
Mr. Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
General Attorney 
Regulatory Law Office 
Office of the Judge 

Advocate General 
Department of the Army 
901 North Stuart Street 
Arlington, VA 22203-1837 

Mr. Michael Fannon 
Cellular One 
2735 capital Circle, NE 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

Floyd R. Self, Esq. 
Messer, Vickers, Caparello, 
Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz 
Post Office Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876 
Attys for McCaw Cellular 

Stan Greer 
Division of Communications 
Florida Public Svc. Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863 

2 


