SIDNEY J. WHITE, JR. General Attorney

Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (404) 529-5094

January 28, 1994

Mr. Steve C. Tribble Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Docket No. 920260-TL

Dear Mr. Tribble:

On January 3, 1994, Southern Bell filed its Request for Confidential Classification relating to the Commission Staff's Affiliated Transactions and Cost Allocations Audit Report and supporting workpapers. Southern Bell has been advised that the Attachment A filed with the Request for Confidentiality had several pages either missing or inaccurate. Consequently, please find attached the corrected page and the page inadvertently omitted from the original filing. All parties received the correct Attachment A in their service copies.

Please insert these pages in order that the Commission's filed copy of Attachment A will be complete. The Attachment A consists of forty-one (41) consecutive pages, and the pages should be inserted as follows:

Sheet entitled "Binder IX of XVI (Costing Methods Group)": Replace page 15 with corrected page 15.

Sheet entitled "Binder XIII of XVI (Costing Methods Group)": Insert after page 24.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sidney J. White, Jr.

Attachments

RECEIVED & FILED

(X-ref 00041-94) DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00954 JAN 28 8

cc: All Parties of Record

A. M. Lombardo H. R. Anthony R. D. Lackey

Filed 1/3/94 NARUC Audit Vork Papers RCC Attachment A

## Binder # IX of XVI (Costing Methods Group)

## Location of the Proprietary Information:

Page #	Line #	Reason
23	13 thru 16	K
24	11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 19 thru 21	ĸ
25	12, 13, 15 thru 17, 19, 21, 22, 24	K
26	13, 14	K
27	14 thru 24	ĸ
28	25	Ĝ
30-37	Col. B	ĸ
42	21, 24 thru 27, 34, 36	P
43	2	P
44	4 thru 27, 35 thru 44	Č
46	28	P
49	1, 4, 25, 27	p
50	3, 7	, ģ
51	13, 16 thru 21	P P C C
52	13 thru 19	č
53	17 thru 20	č
53	35, 37, 38	P
54	21 thru 26	Ċ
55	6 thru 13, 27, 28	ĸ
55	34 thru 37, 40	Ã
56	2 thru 7, 29 thru 31	Ā
56	21, 24	ĸ
57	10, 11	Ā
58	9 thru 13	Č
58	22 thru 30	C A
59	5 thru 18	Ĉ
60	16 thru 31, 37 thru 39	À
61	20 thru 23	
63	16, 18, 22, 34	A G C G C G G C
63	3 thru 8	ç
64	9, 10, 12, 16, 21 thru 23	č
65	3, 4, 6, 7, 24 thru 26, 34 thru 36	נ
66	26, 27, 29, 37, 41, 42	č
67	1 thru 3, 6, 8	č
67	20 thru 33	Č
67	38 thru 42	A
68	5 thru 14	Ĉ
70	12, 14, 15	Ĭ
70	30, 31	ĸ
10	00, 02	E.

1201 101	12	-		
26 40	-	-	ner	 -

Page #	Line #	Reason
216	17-19, 22-25	A
217	10-19, 28-32	A
218	9-12, 17-27, 36-38	A
219	11-15	A
220	27-34	A
221	10-37	A
222	32-34	A
223	32-34	A
226	11-15	С
226	21-28	A
227	4-15	C
228	30-35	C

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 920260-TL

Docket No. 900960-TL

Docket No. 910163-TL

Docket No. 910727-TL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been

furnished by United States Mail this 28th day of January, 1994 to:

Robin Norton
Division of Communications
Florida Public Service
Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

Tracy Hatch Division of Legal Services Florida Public Svc. Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Joseph A. McGlothlin Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter, Grandoff & Reeves 315 South Calhoun Street Suite 716 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1838 atty for FIXCA

Kenneth A. Hoffman Messer, Vickers, Caparello, Madsen, Lewis & Metz, PA Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32302 atty for FPTA

Michael W. Tye
AT&T Communications of the
Southern States, Inc.
106 East College Avenue
Suite 1410
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Dan B. Hendrickson Post Office Box 1201 Tallahassee, FL 32302 atty for FCAN Charles J. Beck
Deputy Public Counsel
Office of the Public Counsel
111 W. Madison Street
Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Michael J. Henry MCI Telecommunications Corp. 780 Johnson Ferry Road Suite 700 Atlanta, Georgia 30342

Richard D. Melson Hopping Boyd Green & Sams Post Office Box 6526 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 atty for MCI

Rick Wright
Regulatory Analyst
Division of Audit and Finance
Florida Public Svc. Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0865

Laura L. Wilson, Esq. c/o Florida Cable Television Association, Inc. Post Office Box 10383 310 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 atty for FCTA

Chanthina R. Bryant
Sprint Communications Co.
Limited Partnership
3065 Cumberland Circle
Atlanta, GA 30339

Benjamin H. Dickens, Jr. Blooston, Mordkofsky, Jackson & Dickens 2120 L Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20037 Atty for Fla Ad Hoc

C. Everett Boyd, Jr.
Ervin, Varn, Jacobs, Odom
& Ervin
305 South Gadsen Street
Post Office Drawer 1170
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
atty for Sprint

Florida Pay Telephone Association, Inc. c/o Mr. Lance C. Norris President Suite 710, Barnett Bank Bldg. 315 South Calhoun Street Tallahassee, FL 32302

Monte Belote Florida Consumer Action Network 4100 W. Kennedy Blvd., #128 Tampa, FL 33609

Donald L. Bell, Esq. 104 East Third Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303 Atty for AARP

Angela Green
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Svc. Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Joseph Gillan J.P. Gillan & Associates P.O. Box 541038 Orlando, FL 32854-1038 Gerald B. Curington Department of Legal Affairs Room 1603, The Capitol Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050

Mr. Douglas S. Metcalf Communications Consultants, Inc. 631 S. Orlando Ave., Suite 250 P. O. Box 1148 Winter Park, FL 32790-1148

Mr. Cecil O. Simpson, Jr. General Attorney
Mr. Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. General Attorney
Regulatory Law Office
Office of the Judge
Advocate General
Department of the Army
901 North Stuart Street
Arlington, VA 22203-1837

Mr. Michael Fannon Cellular One 2735 Capital Circle, NE Tallahassee, FL 32308

Floyd R. Self, Esq. Messer, Vickers, Caparello, Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876 Attys for McCaw Cellular

Stan Greer
Division of Communications
Florida Public Svc. Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

Sichen J. White, from